#960639-TC

## FLORIDA PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

1	. LEGAL NAME OF T	LEGAL NAME OF THE APPLICANT				
	FRANCIS I	VCHY AND ANNA T	UOHY			
2	. NAME UNDER WHIC	H THE APPLICANT WILL DO BUSINESS				
	FRANNA	INC				
3	. ADDRESS OF THE	APPLICANT(S)				
	STREET	1404/ SUMMERSUIL	e P2.			
	CITY	DAVIE				
	STATE & ZIP	FL 33325				
4	. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ATION (CHECK ONE)				
	A. INDIVIDUA OWN NAME.	L DOING BUSINESS UNDER HIS/HER:	[]			
	DOCUMENTATION:	No other documentation needed.				
	B. PARTNERS	HIP:	[ ]			
	DOCUMENTATION: with the name a	Attach a copy of the partnershi	p agreement, and a list			
	c. corporati	ON:	W			
AFAK	filed with the outside of Flor applicant has a	Attach proof that articles of Florida Secretary of State's O ida, attach proof from the Florida uthority to operate in Florida and stered Agent.	ffice. If incorporated Secretary of State that			
CCAF _	NAME					
C7.() —	Annerss					
I CTR	- Control of the Control					
LLEG		INESS UNDER A FICTITIOUS NAME:	[]			
OEII;	DOCUMENTATION:	Attach proof that fictitious name	has been registered with			
RCH	the Florida Sec	retary of States Office.				
Was	-					
OTHAL FO	ORM PSC/CHU 32 (R3-93) PAGE					
2114		ris desemble (1970)	DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE			

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06299 JUN 128

	FFANCIS TUCHY		
TITLE			
PHONE			
THE ( EVER FLORI	APPLICANT OR ANY SUBSIDIARY, PARTNER, OFFICER, DI CASE OF A CLOSELY HELD CORPORATION ANY SHAREHOLDI BEEN GRANTED OR DENIED A PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFIC/ IDA? THIS INCLUDES ACTIVE AND CANCELLED PAY TELE	ER OF THE ATE IN THI PHONE CER	APPLI E STAT TIFICA
IF T	THE ANSWER TO QUESTION 6 IS YES, PLEASE EXP		
CERT	IFICATE HOLDER AND CERTIFICATE NUMBER.		
-			
LIST	THE STATES IN WHICH THE APPLICANT:		
Α.	IS CURRENTLY PROVIDING PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE		
•	FLORIAM		
В.	HAS APPLICATIONS PENDING TO BE CERTIFICATED PROVIDER.	AS A PAY	TELER
			DDOV
С.	HAS BEEN DENIED AUTHORITY TO OPERATE AS A PAY EXPLAIN CIRCUMSTANCES.	TELEPHONE	r KOT

9.	PLEASE CHECK THE SERVICES THAT WILL BE PROVIDED:
	LOCAL LONG DISTANCE COIN CALLING CARD CREDIT CARD OTHER, DESCRIBE
10.	PROPOSED NUMBER OF PAY TELEPHONE INSTRUMENTS THE APPLICANT PLANS TO PLACE IN THE FIRST YEAR:
11.	HOW DOES THE APPLICANT INTEND TO SERVICE AND MAINTAIN EACH PAYPHONE?
	PERSONALLY FULL-TIME TECHNICIAN PART-TIME TECHNICIAN SERVICE/REPAIR/MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OTHER, DESCRIBE
12.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LOCALLY AVAILABLE LONG DISTANCE CARRIERS VIA 10XXX+0, 950-XXXX, AND 1-800? (See Rule 25-24.515(6), F.A.C.
	· YES
13.	WILL EACH OF THE PAY TELEPHONES WHICH YOU PLAN TO INSTALL CONFORM TO SUBSECTIONS 4.29.2 - 4.29.4 and 4.29.7 - 4.29.8 OF THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS FOR MAKING BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BY PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PEOPLE (ATTACHMENT F)? (See Rule 25-24.515(14), F.A.C.)
	yes.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER OR OFFICER OF THE ABOVE NAMED ENTITY, HAVE READ THE FOREGOING AND DECLARE THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE INFORMATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT. I AM AWARE THAT PURSUANT TO S. 837.06, FLORIDA STATUTE, WHOEVER KNOWINGLY MAKES A FALSE STATEMENT IN WRITING WITH THE INTENT TO MISLEAD A PUBLIC SERVANT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTY SHALL BE GUILTY OF A MISDEMEANOR OF THE SECOND DEGREE. I WILL COMPLY WITH ALL CURRENT AND FUTURE COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE. I UNDERSTAND THAT A NON-REFUNDABLE APPLICATION FEE OF \$100 MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. ALSO, I UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO PAY A REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE (MINIMUM \$50.00 PER CALENDAR YEAR), FILE AN ANNUAL PAY TELEPHONE SERVICE REPORT, AND PAY GROSS RECEIPTS TAX. FURTHERMORE, I AGREE TO KEEP THE COMMISSION ADVISED OF ANY CHANGES IN THE NAMES OR ADDRESSES LISTED ABOVE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF THE CHANGE.

am	went an	Tun 12	
(SIGNAT	URE OF OWNERSCH	HEF OFFICER OF APPLICANT)	1
DATE: _	48/5/2		

# APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CARD

Applicant	Inne	Tudy	fre	ere	1-1	2
	ommission	's Rules and	understandin d Requirement			
Signature	anna	Judy	Fre	u !	Tre	7
Title	lice Pre	1006.2	\			1
Date	10/1/01					

THIS MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH THE APPLICATION BEFORE THE CERTIFICATION PROCESS BEGINS. FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN A DELAY OF THE CERTIFICATE BEING ISSUED.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 3, 1995

ANNA TUOHY 14041 SUMMERSVILLE PLACE DAVIE, FL 33325

The Articles of Incorporation for FRANNA, INC. were filed on January 31, 1995 and assigned document number P95000009195. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office regarding the above corporation.

PLEASE NOTE: COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES IS ESSENTIAL TO MAINTAINING YOUR CORPORATE STATUS. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN DISSOLUTION OF YOUR CORPORATION.

A CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT MUST BE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE BETWEEN JANUARY 1 AND MAY 1 OF EACH YEAR BEGINNING WITH THE CALENDAR YEAR FOLLOWING THE YEAR OF THE FILING DATE NOTED ABOVE AND EACH YEAR THEREAFTER. FAILURE TO FILE THE ANNUAL REPORT ON TIME MAY RESULT IN ADMINISTRATIVE DISSOLUTION OF YOUR CORPORATION.

A FEDERAL EMPLOYER INDENTIFICATION (FEI) NUMBER MUST BE SHOWN ON THE ANNUAL REPORT FORM PRIOR TO ITS FILING WITH THIS OFFICE. CONTACT THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE TO INSURE THAT YOU RECEIVE THE FEI NUMBER IN TIME TO FILE THE ANNUAL REPORT. TO OBTAIN A FEI NUMBER, CONTACT THE IRS AT 1-800-829-3676 AND REQUEST FORM SS-4.

SHOULD YOUR CORPORATE MAILING ADDRESS CHANGE, YOU MUST NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IN WRITING, TO INSURE IMPORTANT MAILINGS SUCH AS THE ANNUAL REPORT NOTICES REACH YOU.

Should you have any questions regarding corporations, please contact this office at the address given below.

Brendolyn Bruton, Corporate Specialist New Filings Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Letter Number: 195A00004687

OF

### FRANNA, INC.

1885 18431 ED

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is FRANNA, INC. The principal address of the corporation is: 14041 Summersville Place, Davie, Florida 33325.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The period of its duration is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

## ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is one hundred (100) of no par value.

#### ARTICLE FIVE

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of shares consideration of the value of \$1,000.00 consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

#### ARTICLE SIX

The street address of its initial registered office is 14041 Summersville Place Davie, Florida 33325, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is ANNA TUOHY.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

ANNA TUOHY

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is four (4), and the name and address of the person or persons who are to serve as directors until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are:

Name	Mailing Address					
FRANCIS TUOHY	14041	Summersville	Place,	Davie,	Florida	33325
ANNA TUOHY		Summersville				
LAWRENCE BISCHOFF		Summersville				
JOYCE BISCHOFF		Summersville				

## ARTICLE EIGHT

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue. It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and shall take all actions necessary to obtain and maintain its status as an S corporation.

## ARTICLE NINE

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Name

Mailing Address

FRANCIS TUOHY

14041 Summersville Place, Davie, Florida 333253

(signed)

Incorporator Tucky

## ARTICLE TEN

The powers of the incorporators cease upon filing of the Articles of Incorporation.

#### MINUTES OF DIRECTORS' MEETING

A regular meeting of the Board of Directors of FRANNA, INC. was duly called and held on February 2, 1996 at 14041 Summersville Place

Davie, Fl. 33325 commencing at 8:00 o'clock p. m.

There were present and participating at the meeting: Francis Tuohy, Anna Tuohy, and Lawrence Bischoff.

With approval of the directors present, Francis Tuchy acted as Chair of the meeting and Anna Tuchy recorded the minutes.

On motions duly made and seconded, it was voted that:

- 1. The minutes of the last meeting of directors be taken as read.
- That it be further VOTED: Change of original Board of Directors.
   Lawrence and Joyce Bischoff submitted their resignation from the Board.
   Francis Tuohy will continue as President and

Anna Tuohy will assume Vice President and Secretary.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

Date: February 2, 1996

Secretary 195A0004687